T100シリーズ中圧モデル
（ニッケルアルミナブロンズ仕様）
● シールレスデザインにより外部リーク等のトラブルを防ぎ、
シール・パッキン交換等のメンテナンスコストを削減可能。
● 低NPSH 条件にも対応し、サクションが負圧状態での運転に
も対応（フィード圧不要）。
● 空運転や吸込配管が閉状態でも運転が可能なため、
ポンプトラブルに起因する停止時間やメンテナンスコスト

1/2-14 NPT
1/2-14 NPT
T100 シリーズ（Medium）　注文方法
Wanner Pumps Ltd.
Wanner Pumps Ltd.
Ordering Information
Order
Digit	 Code	 Description
Medium Pressure
1-4 Pump Configuration
T100	 Shaft-driven
5 Performance
K	 Max. 45.0 gpm (170.4 l/min) 1543 BPD @ 3000 psi
(207 bar)
M	 Max. 38.0 gpm (143.8 l/min) 1302 BPD @ 3500 psi
(241 bar)
6 Pump Head Version
A	 NPT Ports (for NAB only)
R	 ANSI Flange Ports (RF on Inlet  /  RTJ on Discharge)
7	 Pump Head Material
D	 Nickel Aluminum Bronze (NAB)
G	 Duplex Alloy 2205
S	 316L Stainless Steel CF3M
T	 Hastelloy CX2M
8 Diaphragm & O-ring Material
A Aflas
E	 EPDM (requires EPDM-compatible oil - Digit 13 oil code D)
G FKM
T Buna-N
9 Valve Seat Material
D	 Tungsten Carbide*
H	 17-4 Stainless Steel
N	 Nitronic 50
T	 Hastelloy C
10 Valve Material
D	 Tungsten Carbide*
F	 17-4 Stainless Steel
N	 Nitronic 50
T	 Hastelloy C
11 Valve Springs
E Elgiloy
T	 Hastelloy C
*タングステンバルブ及びバルブシートはセットで使用する必要がございます
A complete T100 Series Medium Pressure Model Number contains 14 digits including 10 customer-specified design and materials options, for example: T100KADGDDEPAC.
Order
Digit	 Code	 Description
12 Valve Spring Retainers
M	 PVDF
P Polypropylene
S	 316 SST
T	 Hastelloy C
13 Hydra-Oil
A	 10W30 standard-duty oil
B	 40-wt. oil
D	 EPDM-compatible oil
E	 Food-contact oil
H	 15W50 high-temp severe-duty synthetic oil
14 Oil Level Monitor Cover
C	 Float switch, normally closed (recommended)
O	 Float switch, normally open
S	 Float switch, Class I, Div. 1, Groups C & D, normally closed
T	 Float switch, Class I, Div. 1, Groups C & D, normally open
W	 Float switch, ATEX/IECEx, 4-20 mA analog output
X	 Float switch, ATEX/IECEx, discrete output, normally closed
Y	 No switch, flat cover
注意事項 :旧型のバックカバーはオイルレベルモニターカバーと交換できます。
フロートスイッチはオイル規定量増減に対し警報或いはポンプ停止をお知らせし
ます。フロートスイッチカバーの無い仕様もご注文可能です。
6 7 8 9 10 11 125 131
T
2